Last Revised: 09/05/2022

SHENANDOAH CIRCUIT TRACK SPRINT RECORDS

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
COURSE RECORD 84.215 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3 2021
AMERICAN SEDAN 97.06 Geoff Craig 90 Ford Mustang 2022
B-SPEC 121.392 David Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2018
IMPROVED TOURING A 98.64 Ray Kochin 98 Plymouth Neon 2020
IMPROVED TOURING B 110.382 Elazar Mann 87 Toyota MR2 2019
IMPROVED TOURING S 100.38 David Ascheman 98 VW Gti Sharpie 2018
SUPER STREET PREPARED 90.31 Mike Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette 2022
A STREET PREPARED 97.891 Dennis Portillo 92 Toyota MR2 2022
B STREET PREPARED 97.262 Matt Williams 01 BMW M3 2018
C STREET PREPARED 104.000 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2021
D STREET PREPARED 93.321 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX8 2020
E STREET PREPARED 93.464 Steve Lewis 17 Ford Mustang GT 2021

F STREET PREPARED 105.668 Dillon Axarlis 87 VW Scirocco 2022
STREET MODIFIED 85.455 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi EVO 2020
SUPER STREET MODIFIED 93.641 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Turbo Miata 2019
STREET MOD FWD 92.323 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2021
STREET MOD RWD 92.276 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2021
STREET MOD EXTREME 89.345 Mike Robinson 99 Chevy Camaro 2019
TOURING 1 93.807 Jeff Israel Jr 86 Chevrolet Corvette 2022
TOURING 2 106.915 Gibby Bozicevich 94 Chevrolet Z28 2021
TOURING 3 101.702 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi 2022

SPEC MIATA 107.976 Greg Gialloreto 92 Mazda Miata 2018
SUPER TOURING U 103.656 Alan Lesher 04 Dodge Neon 2020
SUPER TOURING L 95.862 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 2018
SUPER PRODUCTION O 95.923 Mark Aubele 12 BMW 135i 2022
SUPER PRODUCTION U 96.931 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2021
RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 109.142 Don Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 2019
E PRODUCTION 97.276 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 2021

F PRODUCTION 102.018 Peter Carroll 63 Austin Healey Sprite 2021

H PRODUCTION 104.02 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 2018
GT-2 95.903 Ron Lordy 08 Ford Mustang 2019

GT-3 100.269 Shaun Fraley Ford Pinto 2019

GT-LITE 107.159 Eli Sharp 65 Mini Cooper S 2018

INEX MOD 95.038 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2019

A SPORTS RACER 89.096 George Bowland 03 Cheetah SR1 2019
PROTOTYPE 1 89.641 Ron Moreck Norton 2021
PROTOTYPE 2 93.404 Rafel Roman WSR Smart 2020
FORMULA CONTINENTAL 92.439 Bill Feist 96 Van Dieman F Continental 2020
FORMULA MAZDA 110.614 Daniel Malave 96 Star Formula Mazda 2019
FORMULA V 100.852 Dillon Axarlis 84 Womer EV-1 2019
FORMULA S 86.723 Bill Feist 06 Stohr F1000 2022
CLUB FORD 91.946 Michael Company 73 Merlyn Club Ford 2022
SOLOV 94.282 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2018
VINTAGE 1 119.419 David Arron 56 MG MGA 2019
VINTAGE 3 124.64 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula S 2018
HISTORIC 1 126.586 Daniel Meisner 67 Volvo 122 2019
HISTORIC 2 96.66 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2019
HISTORIC 3 93.899 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 2022
HISTORIC 4 105.933 Steve Hirschtritt 64 Turner 175l 2020
SPECIAL 1 84.215 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3 2021
SPRCIAL 2 85.952 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi EVO X 2021
SPECIAL 3 91.162 Ray Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2018
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 136.385 Robert Laravie 15 Baker Torpedo Kid 2018
TTIN-S3 100.845 Zhaosheng Sun 21 Toyota Supra 2022




Drivers who Beat Records at 2022 Shenandoah Track Sprint

CLASS OLD RECORDS
TIME NAME CAR YEAR
AMERICAN SEDAN 98.425 Geoff Craig 90 Ford Mustang 2021 97.06 Geoff Craig 90 Ford Mustang
TOURING 1 No Record 93.807 Jeff Israel Jr 86 Chevrolete Corvette
TOURING 3 103.686 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi 2021 101.702 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi
SUPER PRODUCTION O 101.849 Thomas Vincent Factory Five MK Roadster 2018 95.923 Mark Aubele 12 BMW 135i
100.572 Thomas Vincent 65 Factory Five Cobra
FORMULA S 88.701 Josh Reinard 99 Star Formula Mazda 2019 86.723 Bill Feist 06 Stohr F1000
CLUB FORD 95.657 Michael Company 73 Merlyn Club Ford 2020 91.946 Michael Company 73 Merlin Kart MK-29
HISTORIC 3 94.422 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 2018 93.899 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9
SUPER STREET PREPARED 91.336 Mike Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette 2020 90.31 Mike Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette
A STREET PREPARED 102.438 James Nauman 05 Subaru Impreza WRX 2019 97.891 Dennis Portillo 92 Toyota MR2
F STREET PREPARED 108.926 Dillon Axarlis 79 VW Scirocco 2020 105.668 Dillon Axarlis 87 VW Scirocco
107.028 Dustin Axarlis 87 VW Scirocco
TTN - S3 No Record 100.845 Zhaosheng Sun 21 Toyota Supra




2022 FALL SHENANDOAH TRACK SPRINT RESULTS *
Steels Cities Region SCCA
September 3 - 4, 2022
Event #7 PHA Championship Series

* Results: Results have been audited and considered final

Pos Nbr Driver's name, Town Car Tire Mfg Sponsor Course 1 Score CR/FTD
RoadRace Category
American Sedan Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 90X Geoff Craig 1990 Ford Mustang Hoosier 103.545 99.398 98.943 97.060 CR
Elizabethtown, PA BATTALION 98.513 98.205 97.370
Motorsports
97.399 97.398 99.974
97.524 97.319 97.710
97.060 97.237 98.220
Improved Touring A Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 1126 Amanda Haines (N) 2004 Honda Civic Si 124.665 120.971 115.632 107.190
Bethel Park, PA Matt Phillips 112.833 115.204 110.487
109.296 107.691 108.186
107.190 107.912 DNF
Improved Touring B Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 881 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit 124.798 117.956 DNF 117.956

Eagle auto radiator,

Hazelton, PA )
Pollacks Towing

Touring 1 Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 199 Jeff Israel Jr 1986 Chevrolet Corvette 116.742 104.940 103.734 93.807 CR
Mountain Top, PA J&E Sheetmetal 104.045 102.705 99.866
RRN 99.907 96.744
108.598 98.672 98.759
96.121 94.516 93.807
Touring 3 Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 153 Thomas Wuellette 2019 Volkswagen GTI 115.806 104.210 105.324 101.702 CR
Pittsburgh, PA 104.737 101.702
2 97 Rick Terrill 2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost Falken 112.809 112.392 113.792 108.622
Greensburg, PA 112.182 113.970 114.662 (6.920)
112.775 112.623 110.914
109.560 108.922 108.622
Spec Miata Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 77 Sarah Baylor (N) 1990 Mazda Miata 125.131 123.156 123.171 112.647
Bear Creek, PA Baylor Racing 118.876 120.304 119.713
154.258 120.685 116.711
113.855 112.647 128.424
120.754 120.774 118.685
118.240 118.067 118.114
Super Touring U Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 07 Alan Lesher 2004 Dodge Neon Hoosier 120.019 111.286 112.416 107.328
Mount Holly Springs, PA 111.077 111.202 108.233
108.142 109.607 116.669
109.427 110.549 108.174
107.614 108.864 108.032
107.328
Super Production O Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1
1 80 Mark Aubele 2012 BMW 135i 95.923 DNF 95.923 CR
Irwin, PA
2 91 Thomas Vincent 1965 Factory Five Cobra Hoosier 108.419 105.058 105.343 100.572
Edward Jones
Virginia Beach, VA Financial, Already 102.903 102.062 105.606 (4.65)
Cut Lawn Care and
101.453 100.572
E Production Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 68 Timm Murphy 1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier 116.864 113.539 111.753 107.707
Coraopolis, PA Wankerville 113.621 121.793 110.730
Traveling Circus
109.790 110.236 118.552
110.003 110.549 108.609
114.592 107.707 109.915

107.760 109.220 107.798



Pos
H Production
1

GT-3

GT-Lite
1

Inex Mod
1

A Sports Racer
1

Formula S
1

Club Ford
1

Historic 2
1

Historic 3
1

Nbr

031

143

142

43

181

21

95

94

20

66

90

171

48

Driver's name, Town

Craig Bucher

Glenn Hoffman

Jason Fraley

Donald McLaughlin

Robert Oswald Jr.

Bryan Fritzler

Bill Feist

Dave Cutchins

Daniel Malave

Kenneth Taggart

James Swift (N)

Michael Company

Richard Good

Stanford Vann

Car

1985 Toyota mr2
Myerstown, PA

1976 Volkswagen Scirocco

North Versailles

1976 Ford Pinto
Wellsville, PA

1983 Renault 5
Duncannon, PA

2000 US Legends 1937 Ford Se
Boyertown, PA

2018 Fritzler Raven
Lincoln University, PA

2006 Stohr F1000
Bear Creek Twp, PA

2011 Stohr F-1000
Grandy, NC

Star Formula mazda
Jermyn, PA

2018 TPE Tigger Il

Columbia, PA

2008 Homebuilt N/A
Narberth, PA

1973 Merlin Kart Merlin mk-29
Shavertown, PA

1971 Triumph TR6
Mohnton, PA

1970 Ford Caldwell D9
Rich Square, NC

2022 Fall Shenandoah Track Sprint Results

Tire Mfg Sponsor
Drivers: 2
Avon

machelle bucher
Hoosier

wankerville

traveling circus
Drivers: 1

Pyrotect
Drivers: 1
Drivers: 1
Drivers: 1
Hoosier
Drivers: 5

J&E Sheetmetal
Avon
Goodyear

Taggart
Avon

Performance
Hoosier
Drivers: 1

J&E Sheetmetal
Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Good Parts Inc
Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Team Highball

Course 1
Trophies: 1
118.004
110.862
110.160
111.347
111.193
112.371

116.785

Trophies: 1
114.592
107.830
107.383
105.004
104.670
105.380

Trophies: 1
126.176
128.963
118.651
119.726
119.537

Trophies: 1
107.594
102.392
100.612
121.398
99.749

Trophies: 1
106.993
105.337
105.928
100.739

Trophies: 2
93.990
87.660

RRN

94.130
89.968
91.474

102.270
92.908
95.555
93.873
92.053

99.194

94.828

130.145
125.205
116.061
118.995

Trophies: 1
109.761
96.315
94.850
94.585
95.977

Trophies: 1
105.562
98.650
99.728

Trophies: 1
103.873
97.977
95.312
93.899

114.729
110.781
110.706
111.466
110.938

112.942

112.995
109.581
108.650
106.698
104.312
106.037

131.642
125.229
118.778
120.281

103.644
104.449
108.429
102.951
100.437

108.189
105.559
104.068

90.533
89.295
86.723

92.420
91.577
93.286

97.167
96.573
92.914
93.744
92.470

98.801

94.450

149.187
126.624
113.131

103.239
104.997
94.416
94.885
91.946

103.049
98.016
DNF

98.125
98.293
94.634

112.666
112.285
117.325
111.287
110.823

110.453
106.500
107.843
106.927
105.175
104.831

124.640

122.993

119.829
RRN

103.351
103.806
104.418
101.797

103.911
104.938
101.194

88.857
86.976
87.489

108.168
91.353

96.817
96.577
98.824
92.931

93.998

126.947
122.674
119.650

100.593
95.699
101.464
94.065

99.663
98.616

97.376
96.560
94.357

Score

110.160

112.942

(2.782)

104.312

118.651

99.749

100.739

86.723

89.968
(3.245)

92.053
(2.085)

93.998

(1.945)

113.131
(19.133)

91.946

98.016

93.899

CR/FTD

CR

CR

CR



Pos Nbr

Special 1

1 08

2 4

3 11
Special 2

1 160

2 527

3 1161
Special 3

1 01

Autocross Category

Super Street Prepared
1 19

A Street Prepared
1 27

C Street Prepared
1 86

Driver's name, Town

Jon Eikenberg

Bob Gardner

George Bowland

James Weinheimer

Sherwin Pacquette

Jim Weinheimer

Raymond Kochin

Michael S Robinson

Donna Robinson

Dennis Portillo

Keith Gerhard

George Witman

2022 Fall Shenandoah Track Sprint Results

1994 Cheetah SR1 (SportsRacer)

Stewartstown, PA

Stohr WF-1
Newark, DE

2003 -- Purpose-built / V BB
Easley, SC

1985 Volkswagen Golf
Sewickley, PA

2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution

Bronx, NY

1985 Volkswagen GTI
Irwin, PA

1980 Chevrolet Modified

Weatherly, PA

2004 Chevrolet Corvette
Perkasie, PA

2004 Chevrolet Corvette
Perkasie, PA

1992 Toyota MR2
Yonkers, PA

1999 Mazda miata

Forked River, NJ

1999 Mazda Miata

Lebanon, PA

Tire Mfg Sponsor
Drivers: 3
Avon
National Rifle
Association
Avon
Hoosier Blue Mountain
Social Security
Drivers: 2
Goodyear
Toyo
exedy, hawk,konig,
radium,proteon
aero, Whiteline,
Hoosier
Drivers: 1
Hoosier NEPA
Big Dogs Bar and
Grill
Drivers: 2
Hoosier
MSR
Hoosier
MSR
Drivers: 1
Drivers: 2
BFGoodrich
eagle auto, mother
Hoosier

Ferrer Motorsports

Course 1

Trophies: 1
RRN

91.078

88.240
89.589
87.875

107.784
89.892
92.981
91.982

97.792
91.254
92.266

Trophies: 1
115.568
101.270
104.720
101.850
100.404
112.812

108.063

102.005

112.228
115.334
113.132
113.750
111.975

Trophies: 1
96.382

93.718

Trophies: 1
94.510
91.427
92.400

126.459
127.716
115.132
117.426
111.459

Trophies: 1
108.479
101.387
97.891
99.745

Trophies: 1
109.511
105.566
107.042
106.355
114.367
112.228

111.625
110.940
112.042

93.931

89.029

89.835
88.387
86.611

96.298
89.893
88.849
90.434

95.361
89.578
89.522

105.958
107.294
101.869
101.679
99.742

103.230

103.566

104.456

123.549
115.952
114.596
114.537
113.855

94.596

92.700
90.310
91.843

123.838
123.276
110.043
115.439

125.864
101.633
99.957
100.009

107.345

105.822

107.416

111.652

112.112

118.795
110.562

90.470

89.266

89.518
87.851

94.989
88.643
96.382
87.892

92.119
89.399
88.037

102.728
100.963
106.732
101.331

101.850

107.408

100.205

115.578
113.673
121.168
110.093

95.375

92.811
93.985
91.389

116.645
117.390
116.857
112.865

103.268
101.722
109.125

106.708

105.993

105.887

110.708

121.537

113.413
111.224

Score

86.611

87.892
(1.281)

88.037
(0.145)

99.742

100.205

(0.46)

110.093
(9.89)

93.718

90.310

110.043
(19.733)

97.891

105.566

110.562

(4.996)

CR/FTD

FTD

CR

CR



Pos Nbr

D Street Prepared
1 98
2 003

F Street Prepared

1 116
2 16
3 175
4 45
5 57
6 75

Super Street Mod
1 601

Street Mod RWD

1 306
2 30
3 B4
4 1111
5 880

Driver's name, Town

Bryan McCrea

Jody Miller

Dillon Axarlis

Dustin Axarlis

Crystal Whisler

Mike Axarlis

Grace Huntzinger

Donald DeHart

David Stoner

Eric Johnson

Kristen Israel

Gibby Bozicevich

Lauren Feist (N)

Michele Aubele

2022 Fall Shenandoah Track Sprint Results

Car Tire Mfg
Drivers: 2

Sponsor

2013 Scion FR-S
Mechanicsburg, PA

2010 Honda Civic Si
Weatherly, PA

Drivers: 6
1987 Volkswagen Scirocco
Havertown, PA

1987 Volkswagen Scirocco
Fort Walton Beach, FL

1998 Plymouth Neon
Weatherly, PA

1979 Volkswagen Scirocco
Newmanstown, PA

1986 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V
Mullica Hill, NJ

1998 Plymouth Neon
Akron, PA

Drivers: 1
1999 Chevrolet corvette Hoosier

Apollo, PA Donald Trump

Drivers: 5
1979 Ford Mustang

Self & Mazaheri

Dublin, PA Law, LLC

1979 Ford Mustang

Self & Mazaheri

Mountain Top, PA Law, LLC

1999 Chevrolet Camaro Hoosier

Pittsburgh, PA KGB Racing

1986 Ford Mustang
Bear Creek Twp, PA

2012 BMW 135i
Irwin, PA

J&E Sheetmetal

Course 1
Trophies: 1
96.309
94.728
95.823
97.373
93.458

101.402
98.530
99.488
99.703

104.224

Trophies: 2
110.199
105.668
109.501

117.741
108.174
107.028

118.402
120.250
113.686
110.446

118.199

135.608
127.594
122.522
122.013
121.397
125.195

130.138
120.051
124.687
122.432
119.780

Trophies: 1
102.501
96.428
95.882
96.281

Trophies: 2
96.420

94.834

95.440
93.139

122.003
100.412

98.517
101.451

112.520
105.449
101.953
100.082
101.180

121.224
106.783
105.134
108.471
106.917

105.047

94.796
94.764
RRN
95.002
93.349

100.364
98.981
98.392
97.292

100.001

105.918
110.994
105.958

110.604
109.810

114.082
114.565
111.849
110.967

112.707

128.986
129.053
125.369
123.002
127.725
123.050

123.897
123.976
120.695
119.704

98.261
98.364
95.153
96.934

95.903

99.758

94.899

111.098

105.150

98.938

103.892
104.174
117.377
99.319

115.612
107.399
106.953
DNF
104.601

95.893
94.269
94.813
94.015
93.843

98.225
99.202
105.009
100.142

108.673
107.550

109.047
109.858

115.523
113.438
114.276
110.935

DNF

129.834
124.730
124.441
119.429
124.518
124.150

122.252
125.915
126.019
122.285

96.616
95.848
94.900
96.354

94.774

96.689

94.700

102.123

99.832

119.655

RRN
101.942
106.006
101.836

110.209
105.464
111.472
105.257

Score

93.349

97.292
(3.943)

105.668

107.028
(1.360)

110.446
(3.418)

112.707
(2.261)

119.429
(6.722)

119.704
(0.275)

94.900

93.139

98.517

(5.378)

99.319
(0.802)

104.601
(5.282)

105.047
(0.446)

CR/FTD

CR



Pos Nbr
Street Mod FWD
1 00
2 168
Other Category
TIN-S3
1 369X

Driver's name, Town

Tim Lewis

Hunter Huffman

Zhaosheng Sun

Car
2010 Honda Civic Si

Martinsburg, WV

1989 Honda CRX
Sarver, PA

2021 Toyota Supra
Rockville, MD

2022 Fall Shenandoah Track Sprint Results

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 2
Bridgestone

Sponsor

Absolute Pro-
formance

Blue / White

Drivers: 1

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Course 1
Trophies: 1

101.182

100.269

99.027
116.447
109.698
109.975

Trophies: 2

102.493
102.306
100.845
111.645

99.328

97.733

RRN
112.978
112.875
109.113

119.325
97.636

98.316
112.327
108.746

Score

97.636

108.746
(11.110)

100.845

CR/FTD

CR



2022 Fall Shenandoah Track Sprint Overall Raw Results
2022 FALL SHENANDOAH TRACK SPRINT

i l,- o
steel cities

OVERALL RAW RESULTS *
Steels Cities Region SCCA

September 3 - 4, 2022

Event #7 PHA Championship Series

* Results: Results have been audited and considered final

AT LA RTINS

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
1 Jon Eikenberg S1 08 86.611 - -
2 Bill Feist FS 95 86.723 -0.112 -0.112
3 Bob Gardner S1 4 87.892 -1.169 -1.281
4 George Bowland S1 11 88.037 -0.145 -1.426
5 Dave Cutchins FS 94 89.968 -1.931 -3.357
6 Michael S Robinson SSP 19 90.310 -0.342 -3.699
7 Michael Company CF 90 91.946 -1.636 -5.335
8 Daniel Malave FS 20 92.053 -0.107 -5.442
9 Eric Johnson SMR 306 93.139 -1.086 -6.528
10 Bryan McCrea DSP 98 93.349 -0.210 -6.738
11 Raymond Kochin S3 01 93.718 -0.369 -7.107
12 Jeff Israel Jr T1 199 93.807 -0.089 -7.196
13 Stanford Vann H3 48 93.899 -0.092 -7.288
14 Kenneth Taggart FS 66 93.998 -0.099 -7.387
15 David Stoner SSM 601 94.900 -0.902 -8.289
16 Mark Aubele SPO 80 95.923 -1.023 -9.312
17 Geoff Craig AS 90X 97.060 -1.137 -10.449
18 Jody Miller DSP 003 97.292 -0.232 -10.681
19 Tim Lewis SMF 00 97.636 -0.344 -11.025
20 Dennis Portillo ASP 27 97.891 -0.255 -11.280
21 Richard Good H2 171 98.016 -0.125 -11.405
22 Kristen Israel SMR 30 98.517 -0.501 -11.906
23 Gibby Bozicevich SMR B4 99.319 -0.802 -12.708
24 James Weinheimer S2 160 99.742 -0.423 -13.131
25 Robert Oswald Jr. IM 181 99.749 -0.007 -13.138
26 Sherwin Pacquette S2 527 100.205 -0.456 -13.594
27 Thomas Vincent SPO 91 100.572 -0.367 -13.961
28 Bryan Fritzler ASR 21 100.739 -0.167 -14.128
29 Zhaosheng Sun TTN-S3 369X 100.845 -0.106 -14.234
30 Thomas Wuellette T3 153 101.702 -0.857 -15.091
31 Jason Fraley GT3 142 104.312 -2.610 -17.701
32 Lauren Feist (N) SMR 1111 104.601 -0.289 -17.990
33 Michele Aubele SMR 880 105.047 -0.446 -18.436
34 Keith Gerhard CSP 86 105.566 -0.519 -18.955
35 Dillon Axarlis FSP 116 105.668 -0.102 -19.057
36 Dustin Axarlis FSP 16 107.028 -1.360 -20.417
37 Amanda Haines (N) ITA 1126 107.190 -0.162 -20.579
38 Alan Lesher STU 07 107.328 -0.138 -20.717
39 Timm Murphy EP 68 107.707 -0.379 -21.096
40 Rick Terrill T3 97 108.622 -0.915 -22.011




2022 Fall Shenandoah Track Sprint Overall Raw Results

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
41 Hunter Huffman SMF 168 108.746 -0.124 -22.135
42 Donna Robinson SSP 191 110.043 -1.297 -23.432
43 Jim Weinheimer S2 1161 110.093 -0.050 -23.482
44 Craig Bucher HP 031 110.160 -0.067 -23.549
45 Crystal Whisler FSP 175 110.446 -0.286 -23.835
46 George Witman Ccsp 103 110.562 -0.116 -23.951
47 Sarah Baylor (N) SMIA 77 112.647 -2.085 -26.036
48 Mike Axarlis FSP 45 112.707 -0.060 -26.096
49 Glenn Hoffman HP 143 112.942 -0.235 -26.331
50 James Swift (N) FS 5 113.131 -0.189 -26.520
51 Emily Oswald ITB 881 117.956 -4.825 -31.345
52 Donald McLaughlin GTL 43 118.651 -0.695 -32.040
53 Grace Huntzinger FSP 57 119.429 -0.778 -32.818
54 Donald DeHart FSP 75 119.704 -0.275 -33.093

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com
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